

Hunter Bird Observers Club Inc PO Box 24, New Lambton, NSW 2305 www.hboc.org.au

ABN 62 415 889 446

Notice of Special General Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a Special General Meeting of the Hunter Bird Observers Club Inc. to be held at the Hunter Wetlands Centre, Shortland, on Wednesday 12th February 2024 immediately following the Annual General Meeting

The Management Committee proposes a special resolution to alter the Constitution of the Hunter Bird Observers Club

Motion:

That the Constitution of the Hunter Bird Observers Club be altered, by adopting the following replacement for the second section of the Background statement, to read as follows:

The Objectives of HBOC are:

- 1. To encourage and further the study and conservation of Australian birds and their habitat
- 2. To educate members and the public, encouraging an interest in Australian birds & their habitat

Reason for proposed change:

The Management Committee considers these objectives more indicative of the aims of the Club and its members.

HBOC Management Committee